505744594 10/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5791407 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BATEMAN	10/28/2019
THOMAS TEJADA	10/28/2019
MICHAEL SOUZA	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAL AFTERMARKET PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2315 S.W. 32 AVENUE	
City:	PEMBROKE PARK	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16665664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)414-6201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-414-6208

Email: mcormany@burr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY
Address Line 1: 350 E. LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1440

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0034991.0000003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignmentasrecorded#page1.tif source=assignmentasrecorded#page2.tif source=assignmentasrecorded#page3.tif

PATENT 505744594 REEL: 050845 FRAME: 0037

source=assignmentasrecorded#page4.tif
source=assignmentasrecorded#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050845 FRAME: 0038

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Robert Bateman

Thomas Tejada Michael Souza

Application No.:

16/665,664

Filing Date:

October 28, 2019

Title:

REINFORCEMENT SEALING TUBES FOR STABILIZING A

HOUSING IN AN AUTOMOBILE TRANSMISSION

Attorney Docket No.:

0034991.0000003

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Bateman, Thomas Tejada and Michael Souza, hereby assign to Seal Aftermarket Products, LLC, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 2315 S.W. 32 Avenue, Pembroke Park, FL 33023, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in a

REINFORCEMENT SEALING TUBES FOR STABILIZING A HOUSING IN AN AUTOMOBILE TRANSMISSION

Trademark Office on October 28, 2019 , and assigned Application No. 16/665,664 and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention

whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own names, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARE, that if the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time this document is executed, and if such information is deemed necessary, the attorneys at Burr & Forman LLP are authorized to insert the filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARE FURTHER, that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that we have read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, we hereby set our hands, date(s) of signature and place(s) of signature as indicated below.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

/3/28/2019 Date First Named Inventor

Robert Bateman 544 N.W. 38th Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Citizenship: United States of America

Second Named Inventor

10/28/2019 Date

Thomas Tejada 7926 N.W. 10th Street Plantation, FL 33322

Citizenship: United States of America

Third Named Inventor

10-24-2019

Date

Michael Souza

8980 N.W. 24th Court

Sunrise, FL 33322

Citizenship: United States of America